
 

 

MARYLAND AGRICULTURAL LAND PRESERVATION FOUNDATION 
ACREAGE PRESERVED AND ACQUISITION FUNDING: FYs 1980-2009/10 
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 1980  0  0 $2,138,910 $2,138,910 
 1981  7,821  7,821 $4,697,073 $6,835,983 
 1982  7,035  14,856 $5,629,526 $12,465,509 
 1983  8,540  23,396 $6,736,910 $19,202,419 
 1984  5,499  28,895 $4,931,295 $24,133,714 
 1985  8,346  37,241 $6,991,637 $31,125,351 
 1986  10,900  48,141 $8,640,733 $39,766,084 
 1987  10,901  59,042 $8,478,243 $48,244,327 
 1988  10,379  69,421 $8,198,193 $56,442,520 
 1989  9,303  78,724 $11,399,272 $67,841,792 
 1990  19,729  98,453 $29,942,321 $97,784,113 
 1991  -19  98,434 0 $97,784,113 
 1992  -29  98,405 0 $97,784,113 
 1993  8,341  106,746 $11,472,760 $109,256,873 
 1994  6,783  113,529 $11,000,311 $120,257,184 
 1995  7,851  121,380 $11,120,874 $131,378,058 
 1996  6,552  127,932 $10,109,481 $141,487,539 
 1997  11,797  139,729 $16,324,722 $157,812,261 
 1998  12,460  152,189 $20,378,116 $178,190,377 
 1999  14,241  166,430 $23,109,183 $201,299,560 
 2000  18,781  185,211 $32,609,436 $233,908,996 
 2001  12,966  198,177 $25,246,645 $259,155,641 
 2002  19,283  217,460 $37,582,057 $296,737,698 
 2003  15,307  232,767 $33,687,626 $330,425,324 
 2004  2,448  235,215 $7,315,417 $337,740,741 
 2005  6,687  241,902 $22,246,850 $359,987,591 
 2006  8,628  250,530 $39,443,428 $399,431,019 
 2007  15,160  265,690 $90,980,431 $490,411,450 
 2008  9,258  274,948 $65,773,730 $556,185,180 

 2009/10  8,221  283,169 $49,506,315 $605,691,495 

TOTALS  283,169  $605,691,495  
The acreage numbers are net numbers (in other words, corrections from new surveys, lot releases, the exercise of the right of 
eminent domain, etc., have been incorporated into each year's totals).  The data are by fiscal year and represent offers made 
with that fiscal year's appropriations.  When the new database is implemented, populated, and the data verified, a new his-
torical sequence will be published to replace this table.  Data published here may not be consistent with the numbers re-
ported in current or past annual reports or elsewhere because the adjustments are done differently and at different times. 


